505162924 10/29/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5209691

	IISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
YUVAL VIDAVSKY			01/12/2017
IRA YUDOVIN-FARBER			01/12/2017
ASHER RAZLAN			01/23/2017
LEV KUNO			01/12/2017
GILLES RECHER			01/17/2017
RENATA DROZDZAK-M	ATUSIAK	<	01/17/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:		ASYS LTD.	
Street Address:	1 HOLT	ZMAN STREET, SCIENCE PARK,	P.O. BOX 2496
City:	REHOV	'OT	
State/Country:	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	761240	1	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number	
Application Number:		16095384	
	ΔΤΔ		
		(703)415-4864	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	(e sent to	(703)415-4864 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	,
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	(e sent to provided,	· · · · ·	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:) e sent to provided; (the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	,
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(e sent to provided; (r M	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> (703) 859-9634 martin@ipatent.co.il MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN	,
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(e sent to provided; (r M F	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> (703) 859-9634 martin@ipatent.co.il MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN P.O. BOX 16446	,
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(e sent to provided; (r F F	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> (703) 859-9634 martin@ipatent.co.il MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN P.O. BOX 16446 PRTSI, INC.	,
•	(e sent to provided; (r F F	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> (703) 859-9634 martin@ipatent.co.il MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN P.O. BOX 16446	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(e sent to provided; (r F F F	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> (703) 859-9634 martin@ipatent.co.il MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN P.O. BOX 16446 PRTSI, INC.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(e sent to provided; (r F F F	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> (703) 859-9634 martin@ipatent.co.il MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN P.O. BOX 16446 PRTSI, INC. ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22215	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(e sent to provided; (r F F F	the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be (703) 859-9634 martin@ipatent.co.il MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN P.O. BOX 16446 PRTSI, INC. ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22215 74746	,

Total Attachments: 4	
source=74746 Executed Assignment from PCT#page1.tif	
source=74746 Executed Assignment from PCT#page2.tif	
source=74746 Executed Assignment from PCT#page3.tif	
source=74746 Executed Assignment from PCT#page4.tif	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

VIDAVSKY Yuval	306 Inbar Street, 7683400 Moshav Sitriya, Israel
YUDOVIN-FARBER Ira	1/9 Neve Alon Street, 7645501 Rehovot, Israel
RAZLAN Asher	18 Ezra Street, 7620108 Rehovot, Israel
KUNO Lev	5/1 Kida Street, 9987500 Tzur-Hadassah, Israel
RECHER Gilles	16 Avenue de Verdun, 59700 Marcq en Baroeul, France
DROZDZAK-MATUSIAK Renata	12 rue Henri Jovenaux, 59290 Wasquehal, France

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

STRATASYS LTD.	
1 Holtzman Street, Science Park	
P.O. Box 2496	
7612401 Rehovot	
Israel	

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled, described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

PCT Patent Application, Identified as Agent Docket No. 68426 claiming priority of: US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/327,525 filed 26 April 2016 for: THREE-DIMENSIONAL INKJET PRINTING USING RING-OPENING METATHESIS POLYMERIZATION

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNOR(S)

Coff.

VIDAVSKY Yuval Date: 121,13 YUDOVIN-FARBER Ira Date:

RAZLAN Asher
Date:

KUNO	Lev
Date:	

RECHER Gilles
Date:_____

DROZDZAK-MATUSIAK Renata Date:_____

68426

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

VIDAVSKY Yuval	306 Inbar Street, 7683400 Moshav Sitriya, Israel
YUDOVIN-FARBER Ira	1/9 Neve Alon Street, 7645501 Rehovot, Israel
RAZLAN Asher	18 Ezra Street, 7620108 Rehovot, Israel
KUNO Lev	5/1 Kida Street, 9987500 Tzur-Hadassah, Israel
RECHER Gilles	16 Avenue de Verdun, 59700 Marcq en Baroeul, France
DROZDZAK-MATUSIAK Renata	12 rue Henri Jovenaux, 59290 Wasquehal, France

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

STRATASYS LTD.
1 Holtzman Street, Science Park
P.O. Box 2496
7612401 Rehovot
Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled, described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

PCT Patent Application, Identified as Agent Docket No. 68426 claiming priority of: US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/327,525 filed 26 April 2016 for: THREE-DIMENSIONAL INKJET PRINTING USING RING-OPENING METATHESIS POLYMERIZATION

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNOR(S)

VIDAVSKY Yuval	
Date:	
4-	

RAZLAN Asher Date: 23.01.17

RECHER Gilles	
Date:	

YUDOVIN-FARBER Ira Date:

KUNO Lev Date:_____

DROZDZAK-MATUSIAK Renata
Date:_____

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

VIDAVSKY Yuval	306 Inbar Street, 7683400 Moshav Sitriya, Israel
YUDOVIN-FARBER Ira	1/9 Neve Alon Street, 7645501 Rehovot, Israel
RAZLAN Asher	18 Ezra Street, 7620108 Rehovot, Israel
KUNO Lev	5/1 Kida Street, 9987500 Tzur-Hadassah, Israel
RECHER Gilles	16 Avenue de Verdun, 59700 Marcq en Baroeul, France
DROZDZAK-MATUSIAK Renata	12 rue Henri Jovenaux, 59290 Wasquehal, France

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

STRATASYS LTD.	
1 Holtzman Street, Science Park	
P.O. Box 2496	
7612401 Rehovot	
Israel	

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled, described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

PCT Patent Application, Identified as Agent Docket No. 68426 claiming priority of: US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/327,525 filed 26 April 2016 for: THREE-DIMENSIONAL INKJET PRINTING USING RING-OPENING METATHESIS POLYMERIZATION

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignce;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNOR(S)

VIDAVSKY Yuval Date:_____

YUDOVIN-FARBER Ira Date: <u>AZALACA</u>

KUNO Lev Date: Kalahas n-

RAZLAN Asher
Date:_____

RECHER Gilles
Date:

DROZDZAK-MATUSIAK Renata
Date:_____

68426

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

VIDAVSKY Yuvał	306 Inbar Street, 7683400 Moshav Sitriya, Israel
YUDOVIN-FARBER Ira	1/9 Neve Alon Street, 7645501 Rehovot, Israel
RAZLAN Asher	18 Ezra Street, 7620108 Rehovot, Israel
KUNO Lev	5/1 Kida Street, 9987500 Tzur-Hadassah, Israel
RECHER Gilles	15 Avenue de Verdun, 59700 Marcq en Baroeul, France
DROZDZAK-MATUSIAK Renata	12 rue Henri Jovenaux, 59290 Wasquehal, France

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

STRATASYS LTD.
1 Holtzman Street, Science Park
P.O. Box 2496
7612401 Rehovot
Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled, described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

PCT Patent Application, Identified as Agent Docket No. 68426 claiming priority of: US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/327,525 filed 26 April 2016 for: THREE-DIMENSIONAL INKJET PRINTING USING RING-OPENING METATHESIS POLYMERIZATION

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNOR(S)

VIDAVSKY Yuval Date: YUDOVIN-FARBER Ira
Date:

RAZLAN Asher		
Date:_		
	K-	
RECÉ	HER Gilles	
Date:	7/01/2017	

KUNO Lev Date:____

R. Drazetzek - Matusia **DROZDZAK-MATUSIAK Renata** Date: 17/01/2017

PATENT REEL: 047334 FRAME: 0523

RECORDED: 10/29/2018